Pressure Regulators
K Ser ies
■	 Pressure-reducing models
■	 Back-pressure models
■	 Gas cylinder changeover model
■	 Vaporizing models
Pressure Regulators, K Series     5

 2 = 0.06
10
Ordering Information
Build a KEV series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
 KEV 1 F R A 3 2 2 A X 0 0 0 G
Pressure Control Range
Diaphragm Sensing
 C = 0 to 10 psig (0 to 0.68 bar)
 D = 0 to 25 psig (0 to 1.7 bar)
 E = 0 to 50 psig (0 to 3.4 bar)
 F = 0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
 G = 0 to 250 psig (0 to 17.2 bar)
 J = 0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)
Piston Sensing
 L = 0 to 1000 psig (0 to 68.9 bar)
 M = 0 to 1500 psig (0 to 103 bar)
 N = 0 to 2000 psig (0 to 137 bar)
 P = 0 to 3000 psig (0 to 206 bar)
 R = 0 to 3600 psig (0 to 248 bar)
5
Maximum Inlet Pressure➀
 F = 100 psig (6.8 bar)➁
 J = 500 psig (34.4 bar)➁
 L = 1000 psig (68.9 bar)➁
 R = 3600 psig (248 bar)
➀  For better resolution and control, select a
pressure that closely matches system pressure.
➁  Available with diaphragm sensing mechanism
only.
6
5 74 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 1615
Base-
Mount View
Port Configurations➀
➀  Regulator is rotatable
360° in relation to
terminal box.
Outlet and auxiliary ports on the same face.
Side-Mount
View
Side Mount
Designator Configuration
1
Base inlet
2
Base inlet
A
X
Base Mount
Designator Configuration
Y
Z
A
X
B
Aux
Body Material
 1 = 316 SS
 A = 316 SS, ASTM G93 Level E-cleaned
4